
SUMMARY REPORT 

Run Date:ll/16/12 04:39 PM 

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 38) • 
REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL • • 
REGISTERED VOTERS · 57TH DISTRICT 
REGISTERED VOTERS · 58TH DISTRICT 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL. 
VOTER TURNOUT • TOTAL . . . 

United States President and Vice Preside 
Vote for 1 
Barack Obama (OEM) • • • 
Jill Stein CPGP) . • • • 
Ross C (Rocky) Anderson CPRO). 
Gary Johnson (LBT) • 
Mitt.Romney (REP). • 
Will Christensen (CON) 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes . . 
Under Votes • ~ 

Representative in Congress 
Vote for 1 
Joyce B Segers (OEM>. 
Greg Walden <REP). 
Joe Tabor (LBT) 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Secretary of State 
Vote for 1 
Seth Woolley (PGP) 
Robert Wolfe CPRO) 
Bruce Alexander Knight (LBT) 
Kate Brown COEM) • 
Knute Buehler CREP) 
WRITE·IN. . 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

State Treasurer 
Vote for 1 
Ted Wheeler CDEM). 
Cameron Whitten (PRO) 
John F Mahler (lBT) • · ..• 
Michael Paul Marsh (CON) 
Tom Cox (REP) • 
WRITE-IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Umatilla County 
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VOTES PERCENT 

38 
33.112 
17.470 
.15,642 
25.242 

8.584 
190 

53 
354 

15,499 
107 
182 
24 

249 

5,722 
17.033 

524 
29 
2 

1,932 

330 
313 
436 

9,214 
12.868 

31 
5 

2.045 

9.127 
385 
483 
397 

12.317 
19 
3 

2.511 

100.00 

76.23 

34.38 
.76 
.21 

1.42 
62.07 

.43 

.73 

24.55 
73.08 
2.25 
. 12 

1.42 
1.35 
1.88 

39.73 
55.48 

.13 

40.16 
1.69 
2.13 
1.75 

54.19 
• 08 

Attorney General 
Vote for 1 
Chris Henry (PRO). 
James L Buchal CREP>. • 
James E Leuenberger (CON) 
Ell en Rosenb 1 um (OEM) 
WRITE·IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • • 

State Senator. 29th District 
Vote for 1 
Bill Hansell (REP) • 
Antone Minthorn (OEM) • 
WRITE·IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

State Representative. 57th District 
Vote for 1 
Greg Smith (REP) 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

State Representative, 58th District 
Vote for 1 
Bo~ Jenson (REP) . . . . 
Heidi Van Schoonhoven (OEM) 
WRITE·IN. . 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Bureau of Labor and Industries 
Vote for 1 
Bruce Starr. . 
Brad Avakian 
WRITE-IN. • . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Judge of the Supreme Court. Pos. 3 
Vote for 1 
Richard C Baldwnn. 
Nena Cook • 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

VOTES PERCENT 

330 
12.465 

940 
8,775 

21 
1 

2.710 

15,533 
7,736 

66 
2 

1,905 

9.692 
158 

0 
3,001 

8,681 
2,431 

50 
2 

1,227 

10,682 
6,548 

102 
7 

7,903 

9.26.0 
8.167 

83 
6 

7.726 

1.46 
55.32 
4.17 

38.95 
.09 

66.57 
33.15 

.28 

98.40 
1.60 

77.77 
21.78 

.45 

61.63 
37.78 

.59 

52.88 
46.64 

.47 
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Judge of the Court of Appeals. Pos. 6 
Vote for 1 
James C Egan 
Tim Volpert. • 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Circuit Court Judge 6th District, Pos. 1 
Vote for 1 

Lynn W Hampton. 
Jon Li eua 11 en . 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Circuit Court Judge 6th District. Pos. 4 
Vote for 1 
Eva J Temple 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Umatilla County Sheriff 
Vote for 1 
Terry L Rowan • 
WRITE"IN. • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes ~ 

Mayor ADAMS 
Vote for 1 
Patrick L Bryson . 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor. At Large ADAMS 
Vote for 3 
Jesse W Taylor. 
Bruce E Bugbee. 
M Dane Holmes . 
WRITE-IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Mayor ATHENA 
Vote for 1 
John Shafer. 
WRITE·IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Umatilla County 
General Election 
November 6, 2012 

VOTES PERCENT 

11.273 
5.295 

83 
4 

8.587 

11,479 
9,371 

,32 
2 

4.358 

14,957 
159 

1 
10,125 

17.267 
602 

0 
7.373 

67.70 
31.80 

.50 

54.97 
44.88 

.15 

98.95 
1.05 

96.63 
3.37 

105 82.03 
23 17.97 
0 

31 

86 28.10 
98 32.03 

104 33.99 
18 5.88 
0 

171 

421 97.23 
12 2. 77 
0 

91 

Councilor. Position 2 ATHENA 
Vote for 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor. Position 4 ATHENA 
Vote for 1 
Deborah Hayward • 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Mayor ECHO 
Vote for 1 
Richard Winter. 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Councilor. At Large ECHO 
Vote for 3 
Patrick Wood 
Eujeana Hampton 
Jerry Gaunt. • 
WRITE·IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Mayor HELIX 
Vote for 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor. Position 1 HELIX 
Vote for 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE·IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor. Position 2 HELIX 
Vote for 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

VOTES PERCENT 

0 
85 100.00 
0 

439 

364 97.85 
8 2.15 
0 

152 

164 85.86 
27 14.14 
0 

33 

148 30.96 
162 33.89 
152 31.80 
16 3.35 
0 

194 

0 
52 100.00 
0 

37 

0 
50 100.00 
0 

39 

0 
50 100.00 
0 

39 
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Councilor, Position 3 HELIX 
Vote for 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Mayor HERMISTON 
Vote for 1 
David A Drotzmann. 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes • • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor, At Large HERMISTON
Vote fur 4 
Mark-Eaves • • 
Brad Smith • • 
John F Kirwan • 
Doug Primmer 
Joe Ham. • 
Rod s·Hardin . 
Brian L Misner. • 
Manuel Gutierrez • 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • • 

Mayor MILTON FRWTR 
Vote for 1 
Lewis s Key. • 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor. Ward 2 MILTON FRWTR W2 
Vote for 1 
Bradley J Humbert. 
WRITE.tN. • • 

Cl'tler Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor·. Ward 3 MILTON FRWTR W3 
Vote for 1 
Jeff P Anliker. 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes • • 
Under Votes • 

Umatilla County 
General Election 
November 6, 2012 

.· VOTES PERCENT 

0 
45 100.00 
0 

44 

3,092 
220 

0 
1,286 

1,255 
1.350 
1,666 
1.720 
1.163 
1,722 
1.243 
1,918 

90 
40 

6,225 

1.189_ 
58 
0 

354 

93.36 
6.64 

10.35 
11.13 
13.74 
14.18 
9.59 

14.20 
10.25 
15.82 

.74 

95.35 
4.65 

471 97.11 
14 2.89 
0 

209 

. 358 99.17 
3"· .83 
0 

157 

Councilor At Large, Pos. 1 MILTON FRWTR 
Vote for 1 · 

Samuel E Hopkins-Hubbard 
WRITE·IN. . • 

Over Votes • • 
Under Votes • • 

Councilor, At Large PILOT ROCK 
·Vote for_ 3 

Shawna Kirk. • • • • • • 
Michael Anthony Baleztena . • 
Raymond ·L Corwin· • • 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Mayor STANFIELD. 
Vote for 1 · · 
Tom McCann • • •. 
WRITE-IN. • • 

· Over Votes • • 
Under Votes • • 

Counci 1 or, At Large STANFIELD 
Vote for · 3 
· · Lynn Weathermen • 
Walter Vernon Hinz 
Donald Tyrrell. • • 
Pamela McSpadden • • 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • 

Mayor UKIAH 
Vote for 1 
Carole Picard • 
Clint Barber • 
WRITE-IN. • • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor. Position 1 UKIAH 
Vote for 1 
Stephanie A Picard • 
Louise McKinnon 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes • • • • • 
Under Votes • 

VOTES PERCENT 

1.158 98.39 
19 1.61 
0 

424 

355 
385 
325 
57 
0 

618 

444 
33 
0 

114 

333 
225 
330 
292 

40 
6 

547 

31.64 
34.31 
28.97 
5.08 

93.08 
6.92 

27.30 
18.44 
27.05 
23.93 
3.28 

28 34.15 
53 64.63 
1 1.22 
0 
2 

28 34.15 
54 . 65.85 
0 
0 
2 
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Councilor. Position 3 UKIAH 
Vote for 1 

Mark A Stubblefield • 
Penny L Alford. 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Mayor UMATILLA 
Vote for 1 
Pat Lafferty 
WRITE-IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Councilor, Position 2 UMATILLA 
Vote for 1 
Sharon Farnsworth. 
Cameron Brittain • 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Councilor, Position 4 UMATILLA 
Vote for 1 
George Fenton • 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes . • 
Under Votes . 

Councilor. Position 6 UMATILLA 
Vote for 1 
Wesley Perin 
Steve Johnson . 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Mayor WESTON 
Vote for 1 
Duane R Thul 
Tim Crampton 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Umatilla County 
General Election 
November 6, 2012 

VOTES PERCENT 

20 23.81 
64 76.19 
0 
0 
0 

697 93.68 
47 6.32 
0 

249 

412 56.44 
314" 43.01 

4 .55 
0 

263 

681 97.42 
18 2.58 
0 

294 

252 34.24 
479 65.08 

5 .68 
0 

257 

163 61.74 
93 35.23 
8 3.03 
1 
6 

Councilor, At Large WESTON 
Vote for 2 
Jennifer McClure Spurgeon • 
Ricky D Stephens • 
Julie Schuld 
John L Mattila. 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Soil & Water Director, Zone 1 
Vote for 1 
Aaron T Madison 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes . 

Soil & Water Director. Zone 3 
Vote for 1 
Aaron Duff • 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Soil & Water Director. Zone 4 
Vote for 1 
Thomas E Straughan 
WRITE·IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • 

Soil & Water Director, At Large 1 
Vote for 1 

Lynn M (Gus) Wahner . 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

STATE MEASURE 77 
Vote for 1 
Yes • • 
No. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

STATE MEASURE 78 
Vote for 1 

Yes • 
No. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

VOTES PERCENT 

161 34.77 
80 17.28 

141 30.45 
70 15.12 
11 2.38 
0 

79 

14,713 99.36 
95 .64 
0 

10.434 

14.948 99.38 
93 .62 
0 

10.201 

14.586 99.31 
102 .69 

0 
10,554 

14,334 99.25 
109 . 75 

0 
10,799 

11,191 49.16 
11.572 50.84 

1 
2,478 

14,488 63.40 
8,365 36.60 

6 
2,383 



SUMMARY REPORT Umati 11 a County 
General Election 
November 6, 2012 

Run Date:11/16/12 04:39 PM 

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 

STATE MEASURE 79 30-91 Vector control 
Vote for 1 Vote for 1 
ves . 15,425 66.34 Yes 6.219 63.73 
No. 7.828 33.66 No. 3,540 36.27 

Over Votes . 8 Over Votes . 1 
Under Votes . 1,981 Under Votes . 664 

STATE MEASURE 80 30·92 Helix School Bond HELIX SD 
Vote for 1 Vpte for 1 
Yes 8,607 35.50 Yes 132 56.17 
No. 15.641 64.50 No. 103 43.83 

Over Votes . 5 Over Votes . 0 
Under Votes . 989 Under Votes . 4 

STATE MEASURE 81 
Vote for 1 
Yes 8,771 37.98 
No. 14,324 62.02 

Over Votes . 14 
Under Votes . 2,133 

STATE MEASURE 82 
Vote for 1 
Yes 8,907 37.48 
No. 14.859 62.52 

Over Votes . 7 
Under Votes . 1.469 

STATE MEASURE 83 
Vote for 1 
Yes 8,961 38.03 
No. 14.600 61.97 "" 

Over Votes . 3 
Under Votes • 1,678 

STATE MEASURE 84 
Vote for 1 
Yes . 14.568 61.53 
No. 9,109 38.47 

Over Votes . 6 
Under Votes . 1.559 

STATE MEASURE 85 
Vote for 1 

Yes ... 13,007 55.52 
No. 10,422 44.48 

Over Votes . 5 
Under Votes . 1.808 


