SUMMARY REPORT

Umatilla County General Election November 6, 2012

	VOTES PERC	ENT		VOTES PERCENT
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 38)	33,112 17,470 15,642 25,242	5.23	Attorney General Vote for 1 Chris Henry (PRO)	330 1.46 12.465 55.32 940 4.17 8,775 38.95 21 .09
United States President and Vice Preside Vote for 1 Barack Obama (DEM)	8,584 34 190	1.38 .76	Over Votes	1 2,710
Ross C (Rocky) Anderson (PRO)	53 354 1	.21 1.42 2.07 .43 .73	State Senator, 29th District Vote for 1 Bill Hansell (REP)	15,533 66.57 7,736 33.15 66 .28 2 1,905
Representative in Congress Vote for 1 Joyce B Segers (DEM)	17,033 73	1.55 3.08 2.25 .12	State Representative, 57th District Vote for 1 Greg Smith (REP)	9.692 98.40 158 1.60 0 3.001
Under Votes	330 1 313 1 436 1 9,214 39	1.42 1.35 1.88 9.73	State Representative, 58th District Vote for 1 Bob Jenson (REP)	8,681 77.77 2,431 21.78 50 .45 2 1,227
Knute Buehler (REP)	31 5 2,045	5.48 .13	Bureau of Labor and Industries Vote for 1 Bruce Starr	10,682 61.63 6,548 37.78 102 .59 7 7,903
Cameron Whitten (PRO)	483 2 397 1	1.69 2.13 1.75 4.19 .08	Judge of the Supreme Court, Pos. 3 Vote for 1 Richard C Baldwin	9,260 52.88 8,167 46.64 83 .47 6 7,726

Umatilla County General Election November 6, 2012

VOTES	PERCENT		VOTES PERCENT
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 6 Vote for 1		Councilor, Position 2 ATHENA Vote for 1	
James C Egan	67.70	NO CANDIDATE FILED	0
Tim Volpert 5,295	31.80	WRITE-IN	85 100.00
WRITE-IN	.50	Over Votes	0
Over Votes 4		Under Votes	439
Under Votes 8.587			
		Councilor, Position 4 ATHENA	
Circuit Court Judge 6th District, Pos. 1		Vote for 1	
Vote for 1		Deborah Hayward	364 97.8 5
Lynn W Hampton		WRITE-IN	8 2.15
Jon Lieuallen 9,371	44.88	Over Votes	0
WRITE-IN		Under Votes	152
Over Votes			
Under Votes 4,358		Mariana EQUA	
		Mayor ECHO	
Cincult Court Index Ctt Bistoriet Base A		Vote for 1	164 05 06
Circuit Court Judge 6th District, Pos. 4		Richard Winter	164 85.86
Vote for 1	00.05	WRITE-IN	27 14.14 0
Eva J Temple	98.95 1.05		33
WRITE-IN		Under Votes	33
Under Votes			
onder 10tes 10,125		Councilor, At Large ECHO	
		Vote for 3	
Umatilla County Sheriff		Patrick Wood	148 30.96
Vote for 1		Eujeana Hampton	162 33.89
Terry L Rowan 17,267	96.63	Jerry Gaunt	152 31.80
WRITE-IN 602	3.37	WRITE-IN	16 3.35
Over Votes		Over Votes	0
Under Votes 7.373		Under Votes	194
Mayor ADAMS		Mayor HELIX	
Vote for 1		Vote for 1	
Patrick L Bryson 105	82.03	NO CANDIDATE FILED	0
WRITE-IN	17.97	WRITE-IN	52 100.00
Over Votes		Over Votes	0
Under Votes		Under Votes	37
Councilor, At Large ADAMS		Councilor, Position 1 HELIX	
Vote for 3	00.10	Vote for 1	0
Jesse W Taylor		NO CANDIDATE FILED	0
Bruce E Bugbee	32.03	WRITE-IN	50 100.00
M Dane Holmes	33.99	Over Votes	0 39
WRITE-IN	5.88	Under Votes	35
Over Votes		•	
onder votes		Councilor, Position 2 HELIX	
		Vote for 1	
Mayor ATHENA		NO CANDIDATE FILED	0
Vote for 1		WRITE-IN	50 100.00
John Shafer	97.23	Over Votes	0
WRITE-IN		Under Votes	39
Over Votes 0			
Under Votes 91			

Umatilla County General Election November 6, 2012

	VOTES	PERCENT		VOTES PERCENT
Councilor, Position 3 HELIX			Councilor At Large, Pos. 1 MILTON FRWTR	
NO CANDIDATE FILED			Vote for 1	1,158 98.39
WRITE-IN.		100.00	Samuel E Hopkins-Hubbard	19 1.61
Over Votes		100.00	Over Votes	0
Under Votes			Under Votes	424
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
Mayor HERMISTON	*.		Councilor, At Large PILOT ROCK	
Vote for 1		Mark 192	Vote for 3	
David A Drotzmann			Shawna Kirk	355 31.64
WRITE-IN		6.64	Michael Anthony Baleztena	385 34.31
Over Votes			Raymond L Corwin	325 28.97 57 5.08
Under Votes	1,286		WRITE-IN	57 5.08 0
•	1	jary is	Under Votes	618
Councilor, At Large HERMISTON		the second second	Under Todas	O.L.D
Vote for 4				
Mark Eaves	1,255	10.35	Mayor STANFIELD	
Brad Smith	1,350	11.13	Vote for 1	
John F Kirwan		13.74	Tom McCann	444 93.08
Doug Primmer	1,720	14.18	WRITE-IN	33 6.92
Joe Harn	1.163	9.59	Over Votes	0
Rod S Hardin		14.20	Under Votes	114
Brian L Misner		10.25		
Manuel Gutierrez		15.82 .74	Councilor, At Large STANFIELD	dis
Over Votes		. 74	Vote for 3	
Under Votes			Lynn Weathermon ,	333 27.30
		- -	Walter Vernon Hinz	225 18.44
			Donald Tyrrell	330 27.05
Mayor MILTON FRWTR		£	Pamela McSpadden	292 23.93
Vote for 1			WRITE-IN	40 3.28
Lewis S Key	1.189	95.35	Over Votes	6
WRITE-IN	58	4.65	Under Votes	547
Over Votes			A Company of the Comp	
Under Votes			Maron TIKTALI	* a
4		÷ **	Mayor UKIAH Vote for 1	
Councilor, Ward 2 MILTON FRWTR W2	177		Carole Picard	28 34.15
Vote for 1		· **	Clint Barber	53 64.63
Bradley J Humbert	471	97.11	WRITE-IN.	1 1.22
WRITE-IN	14	2.89	Over Votes	0
Over Votes		•	Under Votes	2
Under Votes	209	5	and the control of the second of the control of the	
- :	*:		Councilor Desition 1 18/1411	. *** *
Councilor, Ward 3 MILTON FRWTR W3	r Ž	*	Councilor, Position 1 UKIAH Vote for 1	
Vote for 1	in the second	The second second	Stephanie A Picard	28 34.15
Jeff P Anliker	358	99.17	Louise McKinnon	54 65.85
WRITE-IN.		.83	WRITE-IN.	0
Over Votes	0		Over Votes	Ö
Under Votes	157	r .	Under Votes	2
		• •		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Umatilla County General Election November 6, 2012

	VOTES PERCENT		VOTES PERCENT
Councilor, Position 3 UKIAH Vote for 1 Mark A Stubblefield Penny L Alford WRITE-IN Over Votes Under Votes	20 23.81 64 76.19 0 0	Councilor, At Large WESTON Vote for 2 Jennifer McClure Spurgeon Ricky D Stephens Julie Schuld John L Mattila Over Votes Under Votes	161 34.77 80 17.28 141 30.45 70 15.12 11 2.38 0
Vote for 1 Pat Lafferty	697 93.68 47 6.32 0 249	Soil & Water Director, Zone 1 Vote for 1 Aaron T Madison	14,713 99.36 95 .64 0 10,434
Vote for 1 Sharon Farnsworth	412 56.44 314 43.01 4 .55 0 263	Soil & Water Director, Zone 3 Vote for 1 Aaron Duff	14.948 99.38 93 .62 0 10.201
Councilor, Position 4 UMATILLA Vote for 1 George Fenton	681 97.42 18 2.58 0 294	Soil & Water Director, Zone 4 Vote for 1 Thomas E Straughan	14,586 99.31 102 .69 0 10,554
Councilor, Position 6 UMATILLA Vote for 1 Wesley Perin Steve Johnson WRITE-IN. Over Votes Under Votes	252 34.24 479 65.08 5 .68 0 257	Soil & Water Director, At Large 1 Vote for 1 Lynn M (Gus) Wahner	14.334 99.25 109 .75 0 10.799
Mayor WESTON Vote for 1 Duane R Thul	163 61.74 93 35.23 8 3.03 1 6	STATE MEASURE 77 Vote for 1 Yes	11,191 49.16 11.572 50.84 1 2,478
		STATE MEASURE 78 Vote for 1 Yes	14,488 63.40 8,365 36.60 6 2,383

SUMMARY REPORT

Umatilla County General Election November 6, 2012

VOTES PERCENT

6,219 63.73 3,540

> 132 56.17 103 43.83 0

1 664

36.27

Run Date:11/16/12 04:39 PM

	VOTES PER	RCENT
STATE MEASURE 79 Vote for 1 Yes	7,828 3	30-91 Vector control Vote for 1 66.34 Yes
STATE MEASURE 80 Vote for 1 Yes	15,641 6	30-92 Helix School Bond HELIX SD Vote for 1 35.50 Yes
STATE MEASURE 81 Vote for 1 Yes	14,324 6	37.98 62.02
STATE MEASURE 82 Vote for 1 Yes No Over Votes Under Votes	14,859 6	37.48 62.52 ,
STATE MEASURE 83 Vote for 1 Yes	14,600 6	38.03 51.97
STATE MEASURE 84 Vote for 1 Yes	9,109 3 6	61.53 38.47
STATE MEASURE 85 Vote for 1 Yes	10,422 4 5	55.52 44.48